Minutes of the Public Hearing on Proposed Local Law #1 of 2010 entitled A Local Law Of The Town Of Johnsburg, Warren County, New York, Relating to the Control and Licensing of Dogs. Held on December 7, 2010, at the Wevertown Community Center, Wevertown, NY

The Public Hearing on proposed Local Law #1 of 2010 entitled Control and Licensing of Dogs Local Law Of The Town Of Johnsburg was called to order by Supv. Goodspeed at 6:45pm. at the Wevertown Community Center, Wevertown, NY. The Town Clerk read the legal notice as it appeared in the North Creek New-Enterprise on November 27, 2010.

Roll call showed the following persons present: Supv. Sterling Goodspeed; Town Councilmen/ Eugene Arsenault, Arnold Stevens, and Ronald Vanselow; Town Clerk/ William Rawson. Councilman Frank Morehouse, Jr. was absent.

Guests: On attached sheet

Supv. Goodspeed opened the meeting and asked for public comment; he noted that the proposed law had been discussed at Town board meetings and left the hearing open for public comment.

(Councilman Frank Morehouse, Jr. entered the meeting at 6:50pm.)

At 6:56pm., as no comment had been offered by the public, Supv. Goodspeed asked for a motion to adjourn the public hearing.

A motion was presented by Mr. Stevens with a second by Mr. Morehouse to adjourn the Public Hearing Meeting on proposed Local Law #1 of 2010 entitled Control and Licensing of Dogs Local Law Of The Town Of Johnsburg. With 5 members voting in favor the motion is carried. Ayes-5 (Arsenault, Morehouse, Stevens, Vanselow, Goodspeed) Nays - 0

The Public Hearing Meeting was adjourned at 6:56pm.

Prepared by William E. Rawson Town Clerk